August 19, 2025

The Winnebago County Board of Supervisors met in session at 9:00 A.M. August
19, 2025, adjourned from August 12, 2025.

Present: Supervisors Smith, Jensvold, and Durby
Absent:

On a motion by Jensvold and seconded by Durby the Supervisors moved to
approve the minutes for the August 12, 2025 Board Meeting and approve the agenda for
August 19, 2025. All voted aye. Motion carried.

Amanda Jensen, Victim Witness Coordinator discussed use of Courthouse
grounds for Domestic Violence Awareness month in October. On a motion by Durby and
seconded by Jensvold the Supervisors moved to approve the use of the Courthouse
grounds. All voted aye. Motion carried.

Kris Oswald, Drainage Clerk, discussed drainage district matters including
excessive rain and water standing everywhere. The Supervisors have been contacted
about flooding areas in Lake Mills. The locations discussed are not in a drainage district.
Jason Wirth contacted the County regarding DD 1 Main Ditch. When the water is down
to a normal range Durby will get with a contractor to assess any areas needing cleaned.

Scott Meinders, Engineer discussed Secondary Road matters including work
being done at Asmus by Rake. Rice Lake will be a 2026 project. September is the
Auction for the County properties. Rock and gravel are almost complete. If the citizens
see something on the roads that is concerning call the Engineer’s office.

The following claims were approved and ordered to be paid:

8th St Apartments Rent $550.00
Advanced Door Systems Services $2,950.00
Ag Vantage FS Inc Fuel $9,790.20
Alliant Energy Utilities $15.20
Amazon Capital Services Supplies $554.67
Austin Office Products Supplies $89.79
BC Hardware Supplies $33.98
Ben Martinson Rent $550.00
Bernau & Sons Inc Supplies $235.11
Brookshire Co Services $1,885.00
Buffalo Center Chiropractic Services $60.00
Chase Card Services Supplies $3,444.72
Chelsea Miller Mileage $194.60
Chris Barber Reimbursement $85.37
Cintas Corp Supplies $272.26
City of Buffalo Center Utilities $51.14
City of Thompson Utilities $194.00

Core & Main Supplies $1,088.90



Cox Contracting

Datavizion

David Peterson

Fastenal

Five Star Cooperative

Forest City Ford

Galls LLC

Geocomm Corp

Geoffrey Anderson

Gold Eagle Coop

Golden Shovel Agency
Heartland Power

Hi-Way Products Inc

lowa Communications Network
IP Pathways

ISAA

ISAC

Kimley-Horn And Associates Inc
Kwik Trip Inc

Lake Mills Graphic Inc
Language Line Services
Larsen Plumbing & Htg
Lawson Products Inc

Legal Shield

Linden Lutheran Cemetery
Medline Industries Inc
Melissa Michaelis

Menards

Midwest Group Benefits
Miller Pharmacy

Next Generation Technologies
Nicholas Haugen

North Central lowa Alliance
North IA Complete Auto Repair
Peterson Sanitation Inc
Pitney Bowes

Reliance Standard Life Ins Co
Schumacher Elevator Co
Steve Bosma

Tyler Technologies

Virtual Academy

Visa

Visual Edge IT Inc

WCTA

Wellmark BC/BS

Windstream

Winnebago Co Treasurer
Xerox It Solutions

Well Repairs
Supplies
Meeting
Supplies
Fuel
Services
Supplies
Services
Well Repairs
Fuel
Services
Utilities
Supplies
Services
Services
Education
Education
Services
Fuel
Advertising
Services
Services
Supplies
Services
Care Of Graves
Supplies
Mileage
Supplies
Services
Supplies
Services
Well Repairs
Dues
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Meeting
Services
Education
Supplies
Services
Telephone
Services
Telephone
Assessments
Services

$2,400.00
$7,301.88
$54.40
$810.90
$125.29
$78.75
$235.91
$5,983.11
$2,400.00
$96.19
$2,500.00
$411.93
$4,457.50
$452.00
$637.48
$425.00
$260.00
$6,875.00
$6,354.14
$25.00
$74.10
$1,385.27
$241.50
$292.20
$84.00
$522.93
$294.80
$173.50
$810.50
$37.82
$463.35
$2,000.00
$390.00
$61.89
$26.90
$165.33
$2,842.20
$269.39
$64.20
$36,462.00
$663.00
$3,469.26
$51.88
$1,652.64
$3,707.56
$71.48
$19,253.02
$69.00



The following Manure Management plan was received by the Auditor’s office;
Abels Site #64418, Winnebago County, lowa.

The session was adjourned until 9:00 A.M. August 26, 2025.

Susan Smith, Chairperson
Attest:
Karla Weiss, County Auditor




