The Winnebago County Board of Supervisors met in session at 9:00 A.M. August 19, 2025, adjourned from August 12, 2025.

Present: Supervisors Smith, Jensvold, and Durby

## Absent:

On a motion by Jensvold and seconded by Durby the Supervisors moved to approve the minutes for the August 12, 2025 Board Meeting and approve the agenda for August 19, 2025. All voted aye. Motion carried.

Amanda Jensen, Victim Witness Coordinator discussed use of Courthouse grounds for Domestic Violence Awareness month in October. On a motion by Durby and seconded by Jensvold the Supervisors moved to approve the use of the Courthouse grounds. All voted aye. Motion carried.

Kris Oswald, Drainage Clerk, discussed drainage district matters including excessive rain and water standing everywhere. The Supervisors have been contacted about flooding areas in Lake Mills. The locations discussed are not in a drainage district. Jason Wirth contacted the County regarding DD 1 Main Ditch. When the water is down to a normal range Durby will get with a contractor to assess any areas needing cleaned.

Scott Meinders, Engineer discussed Secondary Road matters including work being done at Asmus by Rake. Rice Lake will be a 2026 project. September is the Auction for the County properties. Rock and gravel are almost complete. If the citizens see something on the roads that is concerning call the Engineer's office.

The following claims were approved and ordered to be paid:

8th St Apartments	Rent	\$550.00
Advanced Door Systems	Services	\$2,950.00
Ag Vantage FS Inc	Fuel	\$9,790.20
Alliant Energy	Utilities	\$15.20
Amazon Capital Services	Supplies	\$554.67
Austin Office Products	Supplies	\$89.79
BC Hardware	Supplies	\$33.98
Ben Martinson	Rent	\$550.00
Bernau & Sons Inc	Supplies	\$235.11
Brookshire Co	Services	\$1,885.00
Buffalo Center Chiropractic	Services	\$60.00
Chase Card Services	Supplies	\$3,444.72
Chelsea Miller	Mileage	\$194.60
Chris Barber	Reimbursement	\$85.37
Cintas Corp	Supplies	\$272.26
City of Buffalo Center	Utilities	\$51.14
City of Thompson	Utilities	\$194.00
Core & Main	Supplies	\$1,088.90

Cox Contracting	Well Repairs	\$2,400.00
Datavizion	Supplies	\$7,301.88
David Peterson	Meeting	\$54.40
Fastenal	Supplies	\$810.90
Five Star Cooperative	Fuel	\$125.29
Forest City Ford	Services	\$78.75
Galls LLC	Supplies	\$235.91
Geocomm Corp	Services	\$5,983.11
Geoffrey Anderson	Well Repairs	\$2,400.00
Gold Eagle Coop	Fuel	\$96.19
Golden Shovel Agency	Services	\$2,500.00
Heartland Power	Utilities	\$411.93
Hi-Way Products Inc	Supplies	\$4,457.50
Iowa Communications Network	Services	\$452.00
IP Pathways	Services	\$637.48
ISAA	Education	\$425.00
ISAC	Education	\$260.00
Kimley-Horn And Associates Inc	Services	\$6,875.00
Kwik Trip Inc	Fuel	\$6,354.14
Lake Mills Graphic Inc	Advertising	\$25.00
Language Line Services	Services	\$74.10
Larsen Plumbing & Htg	Services	\$1,385.27
Lawson Products Inc	Supplies	\$241.50
Legal Shield	Services	\$292.20
Linden Lutheran Cemetery	Care Of Graves	\$84.00
Medline Industries Inc	Supplies	\$522.93
Melissa Michaelis	Mileage	\$294.80
Menards	Supplies	\$173.50
Midwest Group Benefits	Services	\$810.50
Miller Pharmacy	Supplies	\$37.82
Next Generation Technologies	Services	\$463.35
Nicholas Haugen	Well Repairs	\$2,000.00
North Central Iowa Alliance	Dues	\$390.00
	Services	\$61.89
North IA Complete Auto Repair		•
Peterson Sanitation Inc	Services	\$26.90
Pitney Bowes	Services	\$165.33
Reliance Standard Life Ins Co	Services	\$2,842.20
Schumacher Elevator Co	Services	\$269.39
Steve Bosma	Meeting	\$64.20
Tyler Technologies	Services	\$36,462.00
Virtual Academy	Education	\$663.00
Visa	Supplies	\$3,469.26
Visual Edge IT Inc	Services	\$51.88
WCTA	Telephone	\$1,652.64
Wellmark BC/BS	Services	\$3,707.56
Windstream	Telephone	\$71.48
\A!'   O T	Assessments	\$19,253.02
Winnebago Co Treasurer Xerox It Solutions	Services	\$69.00

The following Manure Management plan	was received by the Auditor's office;
Abels Site #64418, Winnebago County, Iowa.	
The session was adjourned until 9:00 A.M.	August 26, 2025.
_	0 111 01 1
	usan Smith, Chairperson
Attest:	
Karla Weiss, County Auditor	